 mSiC™ Diode TO-247
 Silicon Carbide Schottky Barrier Diode (SiC SBD) TO-247
Package Outline Update
CLARIFICATIONS/CORRECTIONS TO THE DATASHEET
In the device datasheets listed below, the following clarifications and corrections should be noted. Please check the
Microchip website for any existing issues.
TABLE 1: AFFECTED PART NUMBERS AND DOCUMENTS
Part Number Part Description Datasheet
Number
Datsheet
Revision
MSC010SDA070B SiC SBD 700 V 10 A TO-247 DS00003878 A
MSC010SDA120B SiC SBD 1200 V 10 A TO-247 053-4081 B
MSC010SDA170B SiC SBD 1700 V 10 A TO-247 053-4112 A
MSC015SDA120B SiC SBD 1200 V 15 A TO-247 053-4085 A
MSC020SDA120B SiC SBD 1200 V 20 A TO-247 053-4078 C
MSC030SDA070B SiC SBD 700 V 30 A TO-247 053-4093 A
MSC030SDA120B SiC SBD 1200 V 30 A TO-247 DS00005049 A
MSC030SDA170B SiC SBD 1700 V 30 A TO-247 053-4098 A
MSC030SDA330B SiC SBD 3300 V 30 A TO-247 DS00004271 A
MSC050SDA070B SiC SBD 700 V 50 A TO-247 053-4080 A
MSC050SDA120B SiC SBD 1200 V 50 A TO-247 053-4079 A
MSC050SDA170B SiC SBD 1700 V 50 A TO-247 053-4095 A
 2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS-80001105A-page 1
mSiC™ Diode TO-247
Summary of Change
The TO-247 Package Outline is incorrectly labeled or is in an older format. In the dimensional